88 GENERAL LAWS [Chap.

S-F-N°-3 4- CHAPTER 36.

rem-afe'd ^n aci repealing chapter one hundred and eighty-seven
(187") of the General Laws of Minnesota for the year
1901.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION i. Chapter one hundred and eighty-seven
(187) of the General Laws of the year One Thousand
Nine Hundred and One (1901), entitled "An act to
provide a tax on dogs, constituting a fund for the liquida-
tion of damages for the same, and providing for a pen-
alty for the violation thereof," is hereby repealed.

SEC. 2. This act. shall take ^"ect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved1 March 10. 1902.

s. F. NO. 101. CHAPTER 37.

An act to refund certain taxes paid by the owners of
dogs under the provisions of chapter one hundred and
eighty-seven (187) of the Laws of Minnesota for one
thousand nine hundred ami one (1901).

Whereas, the Legislature of the State of Minnesota at
the regular session during the year 1901 passed1 an act
entitled "An act to provide a tax on dogs and consti-
tuting a fund for the liquidation of damages caused by